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Wilma Marks <wilma.marks@pgcps.org> Tue, Dec 22, 2020 at 3:52 PM
To: Oracle TimeKeepers <OracleTimeKeepers@pgcps.org>, Brian Galbraith <brian.galbraith@pgcps.org>, Ebony Harris
<ebony.harris@pgcps.org>, Bonnie Tippett <Bonnie.Tippett@pgcps.org>, Emma Yetter <emma.yetter@pgcps.org>, Erica
Ford <erica2.ford@pgcps.org>, Ethel Taylor <ethel.taylor@pgcps.org>, Laurie Shifflett <laurie.shifflett@pgcps.org>, Leonie
Bailey <leonie.bailey@pgcps.org>, Malik Baker <Malik.Baker@pgcps.org>, Mamadou Sanogo
<mamadou.sanogo@pgcps.org>, Michele Simon - Payroll <michele.simon@pgcps.org>, Nathaniel Okoroafor
<nathaniel.okoroafor@pgcps.org>, Teresa Charles <teresa.charles@pgcps.org>, "Hudson, Frieda"
<frieda.hudson@pgcps.org>, Sherriel Sullivan <Sherriel.Sullivan@pgcps.org>, Shontia Oliver <shontia.oliver@pgcps.org>,
DaVisa Whitley <davisa.whitley@pgcps.org>, Cheryl Cooper <cheryl.cooper@pgcps.org>, Joy Walters
<joy.walters@pgcps.org>, Nick Venturini <Nick.Venturini@pgcps.org>

Hello Timekeepers,
It is almost our last day working before break!

Remember your timecard submission is due Wednesday, December 23, 2020 (12/23/2020) before 5 pm. Please make
sure you enter time for temps, subs, late leave, and supplemental pays. Timecard approval should be completed on the
pay period end date, January 1, 2021 (1/1/21).

This week, paychecks will be dated and deposited on Thursday, December 24, 2020 (12/24,/2020), since banks are closed
on Friday, December 25, 2020 (12/25/2020). Check mailing is also going a day early so checks are still mailed out two
days ahead of the check date. Please remind employees there may be a delay in receiving their checks due to the holidays
and to allow additional time for the postal service to make delivery.

The payroll support staff will not be working during the break so any emails or late time will be handled when we are back
on duty on January 4, 2021 (1/1/2021).

Thank you for all your hard work this calendar year and Happy Holidays!
Wilma Marks

Supervisor Operations and Procedures
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Strategic, Input, Consistency, Connectedness, Relator

Click HERE to go to the Payroll Office Website!

Click HERE to go to the Absence Management Website!

Click HERE to go to the Leave (Use or Lose) Calculator for all PGCPS unions!

Click HERE to go to the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Tax Withholding Calculator!
***x**Providing excellent customer service is very important to us****x*
Please, take a moment to rate our service by clicking the link below:

Click Here to Complete Customer Service Survey!
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